TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		I12/02/2009 I	National Association (federally chartered bank):

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trader Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc.
Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Gains Asia Acquisition LLC
Street Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc.
Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	IPC Command Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o West Corporation
Internal Address:	11808 Miracle Hills Drive
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68154
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

Name:	GEO911, Inc.
	TRADEMARK

Street Address:	c/o Gores N-C Holdings, LLC
Internal Address:	10877 Wilshire Blvd., 18th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90024
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA
Name:	IPC Funding Corp.
Street Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc.
Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	HNG Corp.
Street Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc.
Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	V Band Corporation
Street Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc.
Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
, ,,	
Name:	IPC Network Services, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc.
Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
	Joseph State Control of the Control
Name:	IDC Information Systems For Foot Inc
name.	IPC Information Systems Far East Inc.

Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City: State/Country:	Jersey City NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	IPC Information Systems Holdings USA, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc.
Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	IPC Information Systems Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o West Corporation
Internal Address:	11808 Miracle Hills Drive
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68154
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
, ,,	
Name:	IPC Information Systems Holdings USA, LLC
Street Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc.
Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	IPC Information Systems Services, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc.
Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Positron Public Safety Systems Corp.

I4	c/o West Corporation
Internal Address:	11808 Miracle Hills Drive
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68154
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA
Name:	Masys Corporation
Street Address:	c/o Gores N-C Holdings, LLC
Internal Address:	10877 Wilshire Blvd., 18th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90024
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA
Name:	Westcom Holding Corp.
Street Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc.
Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Westcom Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc.
Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Westcom Corporation
Street Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc.
Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

Street Address: Internal Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc. Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
Entity Type:	CORPORATION. NEW YORK
Name:	Westcom Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc.
Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	KGM Circuit Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc.
Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK
Name:	IPC Information Systems Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc.
Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Westcom Dedicated Private Lines, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc.
Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
Name:	Gains Acquisition Corp.

Street Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc.
Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	IPC Information Systems Services, LLC
Street Address:	c/o IPC Systems, Inc.
Internal Address:	Harborside Financial Center Plaza 10, 1500 Plaza 10, 15th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2019088	POWER 911
Registration Number:	2495405	IAP/PC
Registration Number:	2496820	POWER MIS
Registration Number:	2588943	POWER MAP
Registration Number:	2886387	POWER MOBILE
Registration Number:	2897155	POWER RMS
Serial Number:	77119559	VIPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-2848

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-841-5741

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ashwini Jayaratnam

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LTQC-016-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashwini Jayaratnam
Signature:	/a jayaratnam/

Date:	01/05/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=JPMorgan Release#page1.tif source=JPMorgan Release#page2.tif source=JPMorgan Release#page3.tif source=JPMorgan Release#page4.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 2, 2009, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent"), for itself and the other lenders (collectively, "Lenders") from time to time parties to the Credit Agreement referred to below. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in such Credit Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to the First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2007, among IPC Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, TSW Netherlands Holdings C.V., a limited partnership organized under the laws of the Netherlands, Trader Acquisition Corp., the Lenders, the Administrative Agent and the other parties named therein (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, each of the entities listed on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Granting Parties") granted a Security Interest to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties in certain trademark registrations and trademark applications owned by each of IPC Information Systems Holdings, Inc., predecessor in interest to Intrado Information Systems Holdings, Inc., IPC Command Systems, Inc., predecessor in interest to Intrado Command Systems, Inc., Geo911, Inc., Positron Public Safety Systems Corp. and Masys Corporation (collectively, the "Released Parties"), including the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 2 (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Release Letter, dated as of November 21, 2008, from the Administrative Agent to IPC Systems, Inc., the Administrative Agent released any Security Interest granted by the Granting Parties in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns to the applicable Granting Parties and releases any and all security interest it has against the Trademark Collateral, without any representation, warranty, or recourse of any kind.

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such right, title or interest to the applicable Granting Parties, without any representation, warranty, or recourse of any kind.

At the Released Parties' sole cost and expense, the Administrative Agent shall take any and all reasonably required further actions, and provide to the Released Parties and its successors, assigns, designees or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments, which are in form and substance satisfactory to Administrative Agent), reasonably requested by the Released Parties to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

12345758_1.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.,

in its capacity as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Sharon Bazbaz

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE 1

Trader Acquisition Corp Gains Asia Acquisition LLC

IPC Command Systems, Inc.

GEO911, Inc.

IPC Funding Corp.

HNG Corp

V Band Corporation

IPC Network Services, Inc.

IPC Information Systems Far East Inc.

IPC Information Systems Holdings USA, Inc.

IPC Information Systems Holdings, Inc.

IPC Information Systems Holdings USA, L.L.C.

IPC Information Systems Services, Inc.

Positron Public Safety Systems Corp.

Masys Corporation

Westcom Holding Corp.

Westcom Acquisition Corp.

Westcom Corporation

Trade Lines Communications, Inc.

Westcom Technologies, Inc.

KGM Circuit Solutions, LLC

IPC Information Systems Holdings L.L.C.

Westcom Dedicated Private Lines, Inc.

Gains Acquisition Corp.

IPC Information Systems Services, L.L.C.

12345758_1.DOC

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE 2

Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
POWER 911	11/26/1996	2,019,088
IAP/PC	10/9/2001	2,495,405
POWER MIS	10/9/2001	2,496,820
POWER MAP	7/2/2002	2,588,943
POWER MOBILE	9/21/2004	2,886,387
POWER RMS	10/26/2004	2,897,155

Trademark Applications

	<u>T</u>	
<u>Mark</u>	Appl. Date	Appl. No.
VIPER	3/1/2007	77/119,559

12345758_1.DOC

RECORDED: 01/05/2010

TRADEMARK